	<u> </u>	27 2000	L	
Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450			MENT OF COMMERCE stent and Trademark Office	
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		Att	orney Docket No.	149608
		· • • • •	011103 23001000 1 101	142000
Please record the attached document.				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3				
1. A. Name of conveying parties:		2. A. Name and	d address of recei	ving partics;
Akihiro NISHIO Hiroki HIRAI				OLOGIES, LTD.
Tetsuji TANAKA Yasyo OMQRI	*	,	ISHISUEHIR AICHI-SHI, M	
B. Additional name(s) of convey	ing party(ics) attached?		·	
is. Additional manages of serves	Yes No	SUMITOMO W	TRING SYST ISHISUEHIR	
			AICHI-SHI, N	
		SUMITOMO E	LECTRIC INI	 DUSTRIËS, LTD.
		5-33, K	ITAHAMA 4	CHOME
		CHUO	-KU, OSAKA	-SHI, OSAKA, JAPAN
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Addition		ess(es) attached?
Assignment [Merger			Yes 🛛 No
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
Other	-			
	L 22 2011			
B. Execution Date: All - Marc				
4. A. Patent Application No.(s)	13/111,487	B. Patent N	o.(s)	
	Additional numbers attack	hed? 🔲 Yes 🛭 No	ò	
C. Title of Application: GROUND CONNECTING DEVICE AND WIRE HARNESS:				HAVING THE SAME
5. Name and address of party to who				nd patents involved:
concerning document should be ma			~ -	
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>		7. Please ch total fee (arge Deposit A 37 CFR 3.41) ir	ecount No. 15-0461 the the amount of \$40.00.
Address: Ourf & Berri	DGE, PLC	8. Credit any ov	erpayment or char	ge any underpayment to
P.O. Box 320 Alexandria, VA 22)850 2320-4850	deposit accou	nt number 15-04	61 .
Phone Number: 703 Fax Number: 703-	3-836-6400			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and original document.	belief, the foregoing informati	on is true and correct	and any attache	d copy is a true copy of the
1 1 34		Date:	May 19, 2011	
James A. Oliff Registration No. Kevin Ross Davis Registration	7 b 67 b			
Menti Moss Davis Melish endi 1		Andrew Comment of the	PA	TENT

700463275

REEL: 026309 FRAME: 0135

Ø 002

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, We, Akihiro NISHIO, Hiroki HIRAI, Tetsuji TANAKA and Yasuo OMORI, residing at c/o AUTONETWORKS TECHNOLOGIES, LTD., 1-14, Nishisuehirocho, Yokkaichi-shi, Mie, Japan, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

AUTONETWORKS TECHNOLOGIES, LTD., a corporation existing under the laws of Japan, located at 1-14, Nishisuehirocho, Yokkaichi-shi, Mie, Japan,

SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD., a corporation existing under the laws of Japan, located at 1-14, Nishisuchirocho, Yokkaichi-shi, Mie, Japan and

SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD., a corporation existing under the laws of Japan, located at 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan,

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to

GROUND CONNECTING DEVICE AND WIRE HARNESS HAVING THE SAME

The Assignor(s) hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.L.C. of Alexandria, Virginia (CUSTOMER NO. 25944), to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, serial number, and attorney docket number of said application if not previously inserted.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 026309 FRAME: 0136 Signature Akihiro Nishio Date March 22,2011

Akihiro NISHIO

Signature Hiroki Hiroki HIRAI Date March 22,2011

Signature Tetsuji Tanaka Date March 22,2011

Tetsuji TANAKA

Signature Yasuo OMORI Date March 22,2011

Page 2 of 2

PATENT **REEL: 026309 FRAME: 0137**